

ù  
ITEM NO.101  
(PART HEARD)

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8621 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD.

Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal NO. 8622 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8623 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8624 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8625 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8626 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8627 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8628 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8629 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8630 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8631 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2337 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 31921 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

At the time of hearing, it has been submitted by the learned counsel for both the parties that C.A. No. 5322/2010 on the same subject is also pending in this Court.

In the circumstances, we direct the Registry to notify the aforesaid matter alongwith this matter on 23rd July, 2013 for further hearing.

Since service of notice in SLP (C) No. 31921 of 2011 is not complete, we direct the Registry to delink it and post it for consideration after service is complete.

| (Rajni Mukhi)  
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|  
|